501760282 12/19/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Valeo Engine Cooling AB | 06/24/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TitanX Engine Cooling AB | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Box 237 | |
| City: | Solvesborg | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |
| Postal Code: | 294 25 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6216775 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 **Phone**: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis R. Daley
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903
Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11709.35USWO |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dennis R. Daley |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027406 FRAME: 0850

OP \$40,00 6216775

Registration number: 556080-1937

Date of registration: 1961-10-13

Company name: TitanX Engine Cooling AB

Address:

Box 237

294 25 SÖLVESBORG

Registered office: Sölvesborg

Share capital: SEK 11 000 000



The company is registered as a public limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

470629-3513 Larsson, Lars Olov, Villavägen 2 A, 296 38 ÅHUS

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

671218-1251 Schrotti, Paul Frans Josef, Villagatan 24, 114 32 STOCKHOLM

BOARD MEMBERS

721022-7513 Ångman, Lars Martin, Yngvestigen 2, 182 64 DJURSHOLM

AUDITORS

916503-1015 PricewaterhouseCoopers Kommanditbolag, Box 1702,

111 87 STOCKHOLM

Represented by: 500126-2756

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

500126-2756 Helgesen, Lars Anders, Öhrlings PricewaterhouseCoopers,

Box 4009, 203 11 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, any two jointly of the board members

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0701 - 0630

Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 20080101-20080630

CONTD.

PATENT

REEL: 027406 FRAME: 0851





Registration number: 556080-1937

Date of registration: 1961-10-13

Company name: TitanX Engine Cooling AB

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2008-06-24 TitanX Engine Cooling AB

1991-11-27 Valeo Engine Cooling Aktiebolag 1984-06-25 Blackstone Sweden Aktiebolag

1961-10-13 Linköpings Kylarefabrik Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2009-03-03

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin



PATENT REEL: 027406 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 12/19/2011